

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Text

File #: O-159-15, Version: 1		
ORDINANCE NO AN ORDINANCE AMENDING OF ORDINANCE NO. 104, SERIES 201 OPERATING AND CAPITAL BUE \$68,000.00 FROM THE DISTRICT 1 THE DISTRICT 16 CAPITAL INFRASTR SPONSORED BY: COUNC	RDINANCE 5 RELATINO DGET, RES 6 NEIGHBO UCTURE FUI	NO. 103, SERIES 2015 AND GOOD THE FISCAL YEAR 2015-16 SPECTIVELY, BY TRANSFERRING ORHOOD DEVELOPMENT FUND TO SIND.
Be it ordained by the Legislative Coul Government (The Council) As Follows:	ncil of the	Louisville/Jefferson County Metro
SECTION I: Part I., A. Mayor's Office/Louisvi	ille Metro Co	ouncil, 2.b. Louisville Metro Council, o
Ordinance No. 103, Series 2015, is hereby ame	nded as follov	ws:
LOUISVILLE METRO COUNCIL b. District Operations/Neighborhood Deve	lopment Fund	d
Ger	neral Fund	2,724,900 <u>2,656,900</u>
SECTION II: Part I., B. Louisville Metro Cour	ncil, of Ordina	nance No. 104, Series 2015, is hereby
amended as follows:		
Number Project Title Capital Infrastructure Fund	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Amount</u>
a. District 16	CCRF-CIF	68,000
SECTION III: The Council has determined the fa public purpose. SECTION IV: This Ordinance shall take effect u	·	·
Stephen Ott Metro Council Clerk W.	Tandy Preside	David ent of the Council

File #: O-159-15, Version: 1			
Greg Fischer Mayor	Approval Date		
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:			
Michael J. O'Connell Jefferson County Attorney			
BY:			